Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F56217BDLE#U0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

0008 C28Ah SYSTEM Sub-clock oscillator control register SUBOSCCR 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C28Ch SYSTEM Key code register for voltage detection
control register
LVDKEYR 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C28Dh SYSTEM Voltage detection control register LVDCR 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C290h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 0 DPSBKR0 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C291h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 1 DPSBKR1 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C292h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 2 DPSBKR2 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C293h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 3 DPSBKR3 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C294h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 4 DPSBKR4 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C295h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 5 DPSBKR5 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C296h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 6 DPSBKR6 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C297h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 7 DPSBKR7 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C298h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 8 DPSBKR8 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C299h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 9 DPSBKR9 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C29Ah SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 10 DPSBKR10 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C29Bh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 11 DPSBKR11 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C29Ch SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 12 DPSBKR12 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C29Dh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 13 DPSBKR13 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C29Eh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 14 DPSBKR14 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C29Fh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 15 DPSBKR15 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C2A0h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 16 DPSBKR16 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C2A1h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 17 DPSBKR17 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C2A2h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 18 DPSBKR18 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C2A3h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 19 DPSBKR19 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C2A4h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 20 DPSBKR20 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C2A5h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 21 DPSBKR21 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C2A6h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 22 DPSBKR22 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C2A7h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 23 DPSBKR23 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C2A8h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 24 DPSBKR24 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C2A9h SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 25 DPSBKR25 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C2AAh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 26 DPSBKR26 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C2ABh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 27 DPSBKR27 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C2ACh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 28 DPSBKR28 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C2ADh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 29 DPSBKR29 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C2AEh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 30 DPSBKR30 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C2AFh SYSTEM Deep standby backup register 31 DPSBKR31 8 8 4 to 5 PCLK*8
0008 C400h RTC 64-Hz counter R64CNT 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK*8
0008 C402h RTC Second counter RSECCNT 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK*8
0008 C404h RTC Minute counter RMINCNT 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK*8
0008 C406h RTC Hour counter RHRCNT 8 8 2 to 3 PCLK*8